HB0246HS001

1 2 3	Page	5-line 3	Delete "ninety percent (90%)" and insert "eighty percent (80%)".
4 5	Page	7-line 4	After "located;" insert "and".
6 7 8	Page	7-line 9	After "month" insert "." and delete balance of line.
9 10	Page	7-lines 11 thro	ough 14 Delete entirely.
11 12 13	Page	10-lines 3 thro	ough 5 Reinsert all stricken language; delete all new language.
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Page	10-line 6	After "W.S. 35-9-621(e)" insert "for those members. The county for whom a volunteer search and rescue person performs search and rescue services shall pay to the pension account the amount required under W.S. 35-9-621(e) for those members".
21 22 23	Page	10-lines 22 and	d 23 Reinsert all stricken language; delete all new language.
24 25 26 27 28 29	_	11-line 2	After "member." insert "A volunteer search and rescue person is a participating member under this article for each month a contribution of thirty dollars (\$30.00) is made by or on behalf of the member.".
30 31	Page	14-line 20	Delete "ninety percent (90%)" and insert "eighty percent (80%)". NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN